
 

MARYLAND STATE BOARD OF DENTAL EXAMINERS 
MAIN NUMBER:  410-402-8501 

 

ADMINISTRATIVE UNIT: 
Francis X. McLaughlin, Jr., Executive Director, 410-402-8518 

frank.mclaughlin@maryland.gov 
Jasmine Davenport, Receptionist, 410-402-8513 

jasmine.davenport@maryland.gov 
Alexis McCamey, Administrative Assistant 410-402-8502 

alexis.mccamey@maryland.gov 
Bonita McFadden, Fiscal Administrator, 410-402-8503 

bonita.mcfadden@maryland.gov 
Mikia Moore, Computer Support Specialist, 410-402-8526 

mikia.moore@maryland.gov 
Sandra Sage, Computer IS Specialist410-402-8536 

  sandra.sage@maryland.gov 
Murray Sherman, Legal Assistant, 410-402-8530 

murray.sherman@maryland.gov 
 

LICENSING UNIT: 
Deborah Welch, Dental Licensing Coordinator, 410-402-8511 

debbie.welch@maryland.gov 
Debbie M. Wurster, Dental Assistant Coordinator, 410-402-8509 

debbie.wurster@maryland.gov 
 

COMPLIANCE UNIT: 
MAIN NUMBER:  410-402-8538 

Sharon Welsh, Chief Dental Officer, 410-402-8528 
sharon.welsh@maryland.gov 

Ian Andrews, Board Investigator, 410-402-8532 
  ian.andrewsjr@maryland.gov 

Kenyona Jones, Compliance Manager, 410-402-8508 
kenyona.jones1@maryland.gov   “(#1) not letter l” 
Katherine Metcalf, Project Assistant, 410-402-8517 

kathy.metcalf@maryland.gov 
Michael Miller, Investigator Supervisor, 410-402-8521 

michael.miller4@maryland.gov 
Akira Powell, Administrative Aide, 410-402-8517 

akira.powell1@maryland.gov  “last letter l is a (#1)” 
Sherrie’ Waters, Dental Compliance Assistant, 410-402-8520 

sherrie.waters@maryland.gov 
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